

TIP NO

16.880 MILES

FED AID NO     STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, WIDENING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

VARIOUS

|                |              |      |                                                                                | JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING COMPANY INC<br>LILLINGTON, NC |          |            | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY<br>RALEIGH, NC |            | HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC<br>FAYETTEVILLE, NC |            |              |
|----------------|--------------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------|--------------------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|--------------|
| ROADWAY ITEMS  |              |      |                                                                                |                                                                 |          |            |                                                  |            |                                            |            |              |
| 0001           | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                                   | Lump Sum                                                        |          | 129,053.00 |                                                  | 130,000.00 |                                            | 137,250.00 |              |
| 0002           | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE                                                          | 436 TON                                                         | 35.00    | 15,260.00  | 75.00                                            | 32,700.00  | 50.00                                      | 21,800.00  |              |
| 0003           | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                                        | 29.95 SMI                                                       | 2,805.00 | 84,009.75  | 2,250.00                                         | 67,387.50  | 2,700.00                                   | 80,865.00  |              |
| 0004           | 1260000000-E | SP   | AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW                                                      | 4,844 TON                                                       | 31.65    | 153,312.60 | 30.00                                            | 145,320.00 | 30.00                                      | 145,320.00 |              |
| 0005           | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")                                                 | 41,354 SY                                                       | 2.70     | 111,655.80 | 1.25                                             | 51,692.50  | 2.15                                       | 88,911.10  |              |
| 0006           | 1308000000-E | 607  | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")                                          | 751 SY                                                          | 6.40     | 4,806.40   | 8.40                                             | 6,308.40   | 11.00                                      | 8,261.00   |              |
| 0007           | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING                                                             | 6,490 SY                                                        | 6.40     | 41,536.00  | 10.00                                            | 64,900.00  | 11.00                                      | 71,390.00  |              |
| 0008           | 1491000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C                                                       | 1,256 TON                                                       | 82.39    | 103,481.84 | 80.00                                            | 100,480.00 | 89.00                                      | 111,784.00 |              |
| 0009           | 1503000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C                                                       | 4,341 TON                                                       | 63.00    | 273,483.00 | 67.00                                            | 290,847.00 | 68.00                                      | 295,188.00 |              |
| 0010           | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B                                                        | 14,165 TON                                                      | 48.00    | 679,920.00 | 55.00                                            | 779,075.00 | 56.50                                      | 800,322.50 |              |
| 0011           | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX                                                              | 1,226 TON                                                       | 560.00   | 686,560.00 | 580.00                                           | 711,080.00 | 550.00                                     | 674,300.00 |              |
| 0012           | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT                                                        | 8 TON                                                           | 250.00   | 2,000.00   | 800.00                                           | 6,400.00   | 325.00                                     | 2,600.00   |              |
| 0013           | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES                                                                   | 16 EA                                                           | 775.00   | 12,400.00  | 750.00                                           | 12,000.00  | 790.00                                     | 12,640.00  |              |
| 0014           | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES                                                       | 34 EA                                                           | 775.00   | 26,350.00  | 750.00                                           | 25,500.00  | 790.00                                     | 26,860.00  |              |
| 0015           | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN                                                    | 2,256 SF                                                        | 7.60     | 17,145.60  | 7.60                                             | 17,145.60  | 6.25                                       | 14,100.00  |              |
| 0016           | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                                      | Lump Sum                                                        |          | 56,253.00  |                                                  | 72,000.00  |                                            | 92,000.00  |              |
| 0017           | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90                                                      | 221,950 LF                                                      | 0.63     | 139,828.50 | 0.61                                             | 135,389.50 | 0.63                                       | 139,828.50 |              |
| 0018           | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS                                                 | 950 LF                                                          | 1.50     | 1,425.00   | 2.00                                             | 1,900.00   | 1.50                                       | 1,425.00   |              |
| 0019           | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS                                                         | 450 LF                                                          | 8.50     | 3,825.00   | 11.00                                            | 4,950.00   | 8.50                                       | 3,825.00   |              |
| 0020           | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90                                                    | 12 EA                                                           | 100.00   | 1,200.00   | 100.00                                           | 1,200.00   | 100.00                                     | 1,200.00   |              |
| 0021           | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                                       | 56 EA                                                           | 100.00   | 5,600.00   | 130.00                                           | 7,280.00   | 100.00                                     | 5,600.00   |              |
| 0022           | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"                                                         | 48,350 LF                                                       | 0.15     | 7,252.50   | 0.14                                             | 6,769.00   | 0.15                                       | 7,252.50   |              |
| 0023           | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"                                                         | 450 LF                                                          | 0.75     | 337.50     | 0.50                                             | 225.00     | 0.75                                       | 337.50     |              |
| 0024           | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"                                                        | 250 LF                                                          | 1.15     | 287.50     | 3.00                                             | 750.00     | 1.15                                       | 287.50     |              |
| 0025           | 4845000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL                                                           | 42 EA                                                           | 50.00    | 2,100.00   | 30.00                                            | 1,260.00   | 50.00                                      | 2,100.00   |              |
| 0026           | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 (24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO, SCHOOL CROSSING) | 100 LF                                                          | 8.55     | 855.00     | 11.00                                            | 1,100.00   | 8.55                                       | 855.00     |              |
| 0027           | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 (4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO, SKIP & MINI SKIP) | 470 LF                                                          | 0.63     | 296.10     | 0.65                                             | 305.50     | 0.63                                       | 296.10     |              |
| 0028           | 4892000000-N | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 (THERMO RXR 90 M)                          | 2 EA                                                            | 800.00   | 1,600.00   | 1,595.00                                         | 3,190.00   | 800.00                                     | 1,600.00   |              |
| 0029           | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS                                                       | 945 EA                                                          | 5.75     | 5,433.75   | 5.50                                             | 5,197.50   | 5.75                                       | 5,433.75   |              |
| 0030           | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT                                                          | 1,150 LF                                                        | 12.00    | 13,800.00  | 12.00                                            | 13,800.00  | 12.00                                      | 13,800.00  |              |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |              |      |                                                                                |                                                                 |          | TOTAL      | 2,581,067.84                                     | TOTAL      | 2,696,152.50                               | TOTAL      | 2,767,432.45 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS  |              |      |                                                                                |                                                                 |          | SUB-TOTAL  | 2,581,067.84                                     | SUB-TOTAL  | 2,696,152.50                               | SUB-TOTAL  | 2,767,432.45 |

TIP NO

16.880 MILES

FED AID NO    STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, WIDENING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

VARIOUS

| S T WOOTEN CORPORATION |              |      |                                                                                |            |          |              |
|------------------------|--------------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------|--------------|
| WILSON, NC             |              |      |                                                                                |            |          |              |
| ROADWAY ITEMS          |              |      |                                                                                |            |          |              |
| 0001                   | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                                   | Lump Sum   |          | 145,000.00   |
| 0002                   | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE                                                          | 436 TON    | 87.50    | 38,150.00    |
| 0003                   | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                                        | 29.95 SMI  | 3,425.00 | 102,578.75   |
| 0004                   | 1260000000-E | SP   | AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW                                                      | 4,844 TON  | 32.75    | 158,641.00   |
| 0005                   | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")                                                 | 41,354 SY  | 2.00     | 82,708.00    |
| 0006                   | 1308000000-E | 607  | MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")                                          | 751 SY     | 8.00     | 6,008.00     |
| 0007                   | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING                                                             | 6,490 SY   | 8.00     | 51,920.00    |
| 0008                   | 1491000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C                                                       | 1,256 TON  | 107.00   | 134,392.00   |
| 0009                   | 1503000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C                                                       | 4,341 TON  | 89.00    | 386,349.00   |
| 0010                   | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B                                                        | 14,165 TON | 73.25    | 1,037,586.25 |
| 0011                   | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX                                                              | 1,226 TON  | 410.00   | 502,660.00   |
| 0012                   | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT                                                        | 8 TON      | 1,500.00 | 12,000.00    |
| 0013                   | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES                                                                   | 16 EA      | 750.00   | 12,000.00    |
| 0014                   | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES                                                       | 34 EA      | 750.00   | 25,500.00    |
| 0015                   | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN                                                    | 2,256 SF   | 7.60     | 17,145.60    |
| 0016                   | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                                      | Lump Sum   |          | 88,129.90    |
| 0017                   | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90                                                      | 221,950 LF | 0.61     | 135,389.50   |
| 0018                   | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS                                                 | 950 LF     | 2.00     | 1,900.00     |
| 0019                   | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS                                                         | 450 LF     | 11.00    | 4,950.00     |
| 0020                   | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90                                                    | 12 EA      | 100.00   | 1,200.00     |
| 0021                   | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                                       | 56 EA      | 130.00   | 7,280.00     |
| 0022                   | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"                                                         | 48,350 LF  | 0.14     | 6,769.00     |
| 0023                   | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"                                                         | 450 LF     | 0.50     | 225.00       |
| 0024                   | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"                                                        | 250 LF     | 3.00     | 750.00       |
| 0025                   | 4845000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL                                                           | 42 EA      | 30.00    | 1,260.00     |
| 0026                   | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 (24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO, SCHOOL CROSSING) | 100 LF     | 11.00    | 1,100.00     |
| 0027                   | 4891000000-E | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 (4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO, SKIP & MINI SKIP) | 470 LF     | 0.65     | 305.50       |
| 0028                   | 4892000000-N | 1205 | GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 (THERMO RXR 90 M)                          | 2 EA       | 1,595.00 | 3,190.00     |
| 0029                   | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS                                                       | 945 EA     | 5.50     | 5,197.50     |
| 0030                   | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT                                                          | 1,150 LF   | 12.00    | 13,800.00    |
| CONTRACT TOTAL         |              |      |                                                                                | TOTAL      |          | 2,984,085.00 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS          |              |      |                                                                                | SUB-TOTAL  |          | 2,984,085.00 |

| BIDDERS IN ORDER                              |   | CONTRACT TOTAL |
|-----------------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING COMPANY INC | 1 | 2,581,067.84   |
| FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY             | 2 | 2,696,152.50   |
| HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC                        | 3 | 2,767,432.45   |
| S T WOOTEN CORPORATION                        | 4 | 2,984,085.00   |

DocuSigned by:

*Julio B. Williams*

E347AEC0D1A746A...